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 The Inspired Word of God 

Appendix D 
 
 This is an index of the Bible’s 66 books, including a numerical index showing each book, 
a chapter count of each book, and a verse count for each book.   When the King James Bible 
was originally computerized in 1963/64 at the University of Pittsburgh, we generated a varieity 
of documents for research purposes.  The verse/chapter numerical index provides a quick 
locater method for verse anywhere in the Bible with a minimum of effort.   

Sequence Book Chapters Verses 

Count 
 

Name   Count First Last   Count First Last 

1 
 

Genesis   50 1 50   1533 1 1533 

2 
 

Exodus   40 51 90   1213 1534 2746 

3 
 

Leviticus   27 91 117   859 2747 3605 

4 
 

Numbers   36 118 153   1288 3606 4893 

5 
 

Deuteronomy   34 154 187   959 4894 5852 

6 
 

Joshua   24 188 211   658 5853 6510 

7 
 

Judges   21 212 232   618 6511 7128 

8 
 

Ruth   4 233 236   85 7129 7213 

9 
 

1st Samuel   31 237 267   810 7214 8023 

10 
 

2nd Samuel   24 268 291   695 8024 8718 

11 
 

1st Kings   22 292 313   816 8719 9534 

12 
 

2nd Kings   25 314 338   719 9535 10253 

13  1st Chronicles   29 339 367   942 10254 11195 

14  2nd Chronicles   36 368 403   822 11196 12017 

15  Ezra   10 404 413   280 12018 12297 

16  Nehemiah   13 414 426   406 12298 12703 

17  Esther   10 427 436   167 12704 12870 

18  Job   42 437 478   1070 12871 13940 

19  Psalms   150 479 628   2461 13941 16401 

20  Proverbs   31 629 659   915 16402 17316 

21  Ecclesiastes   12 660 671   222 17317 17538 

22  Song/Solomon   8 672 679   117 17539 17655 

23  Isaiah   66 680 745   1292 17656 18947 

24  Jeremiah   52 746 797   1364 18948 20311 

25  Lamentations   5 798 802   154 20312 20465 

26  Ezekiel   48 803 850   1273 20466 21738 

27  Daniel   12 851 862   357 21739 22095 

28  Hosea   14 863 876   197 22096 22292 
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29  Joel   3 877 879   73 22293 22365 

30  Amos   9 880 888   146 22366 22511 

31  Obadiah   1 889 889   21 22512 22532 

32  Jonah   4 890 893   48 22533 22580 

33  Micah   7 894 900   105 22581 22685 

34  Nahum   3 901 903   47 22686 22732 

35  Habakkuk   3 904 906   56 22733 22788 

36  Zephaniah   3 907 909   53 22789 22841 

37  Haggai   2 910 911   38 22842 22879 

38  Zechariah   14 912 925   211 22880 23090 

39  Malachi   4 926 929   55 23091 23145 

40  Matthew   28 930 957   1071 23146 24216 

41  Mark   16 958 973   678 24217 24894 

42  Luke   24 974 997   1151 24895 26045 

43  John   21 998 1018   879 26046 26924 

44  Acts   28 1019 1046   1007 26925 27931 

45  Romans   16 1047 1062   433 27932 28364 

46  1st Corinthians   16 1063 1078   437 28365 28801 

47  2nd Corinthians   13 1079 1091   257 28802 29058 

48  Galatians   6 1092 1097   149 29059 29207 

49  Ephesians   6 1098 1103   155 29208 29362 

50  Philippians   4 1104 1107   104 29363 29466 

51  Colossians   4 1108 1111   95 29467 29561 

52  1st Thessalonians   5 1112 1116   89 29562 29650 

53  2nd Thessalonians   3 1117 1119   47 29651 29697 

54  1stTimothy   6 1120 1125   113 29698 29810 

55  2ndTimothy   4 1126 1129   83 29811 29893 

56  Titus   3 1130 1132   46 29894 29939 

57  Philemon   1 1133 1133   25 29940 29964 

58  Hebrews   13 1134 1146   303 29965 30267 

59  James   5 1147 1151   108 30268 30375 

60  1st Peter   5 1152 1156   105 30376 30480 

61  2nd Peter   3 1157 1159   61 30481 30541 

62  1st John   5 1160 1164   105 30542 30646 

63  2nd John   1 1165 1165   13 30647 30659 

64  3rd John   1 1166 1166   14 30660 30673 

65  Jude   1 1167 1167   25 30675 30699 

66  Revelation   22 1168 1189   404 30700 31102 

  

 
 


